
A<QUEDUCT - March 14, 2026 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
(UP TO $14,442 NYSBFOA) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since September 14, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. (NW1$ X)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)
Purse: $83,000
Available Money: $83,000
Value of Race: $80,510 1st $45,650, 2nd $16,600, 3rd $9,960, 4th $4,980, 5th $3,320
Weather: Clear, 49° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:48 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Feb26 7AQU1 3 Vibrant Express (Cancel, Eric) 123 L 3 1 21 21 1/2 11/2 11/2 1.85 bid,bump top str,held
12Feb26 2AQU1 6 Pair of Socks (Lezcano, Jose) 123 L b 5 3 43 1/2 44 1/2 3Head 22 1.72* shift in 1/2,stdy gain
7Mar26 9AQU5 4 My Mitole (Rodriguez, Jaime) 121 L f 4 5 5 5 5 3Neck 5.04 swung 6w,along show
17Jan26 4AQU1 2 Yo Banana Boy (Rivera, Jr., Luis) 123 L b 2 2 11 1/2 1Head 21/2 4Nose 7.76 insd/2p,bump top str
19Feb26 2AQU2 1 Antonio of Venice (Franco, Manuel) 121 L b 1 4 31 31/2 43 5 4.16 3w turn, no rally

Fractional Times: 22.77 46.24 58.41 Final Time: 1:11.10
Split Times: (23:47) (12:17) (12:69)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Vibrant Express, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Vekoma out of The Funky Express, by Freud. Foaled Apr 10, 2022 in New York.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Brooklyn Boyz Stable & MEB Stables LLC
Owner: R. A. Hill Stable
Trainer: Weaver, George

Scratched Horse(s): Countthebrave (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: $233,106
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Vibrant Express 5.70 3.26 2.62
6 Pair of Socks 2.58 2.20
4 My Mitole 2.70

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-6 7.32 135,212
$0.50 Trifecta 3-6-4 13.39 51,777
$1.00 Daily Double 1-3 28.52 29,009
$1.00 Pick 3 2-1-3 (3 correct) 81.77 35,004
$1.00 Consolation Pick 3 2-5-3 (3 correct) 11.26 0
$0.10 Superfecta 3-6-4-2 6.21 25,517

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Vibrant Express 1 21 1/2 2Head 11/2 11/2

6 Pair of Socks 3 43 1/2 42 31 21/2

4 My Mitole 5 57 56 1/2 54 32 1/2

2 Yo Banana Boy 2 11 1/2 1Head 21/2 42 3/4

1 Antonio of Venice 4 32 1/2 31 1/2 41 52 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Weaver, George; 6 - Rice, Linda; 4 - Martin, Carlos; 2 - De Paz, Horacio; 1 - Rodriguez, Rudy

Owners: 3 - R. A. Hill Stable; 6 - Rice, Linda and Bruce Golden Racing; 4 - Half Hollow Stables, LLC; 2 -Robert W. Krattiger; 1 - Imperio, Michael,
Cotrone, Robert, Hibiscus Stables LLC and Rodriguez, Rudy R.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
VIBRANT EXPRESS broke outwardly but alertly then settled off the leader stalking from outside, moved to challenge late on the turn, bid past the quarter
pole, bumped with the inside for at the top of the stretch, moved clear in mid-stretch, held while being kept to task. PAIR OF SOCKS was forced out just a
bit at the start, shifted in approaching the half, saved ground on the turn, gained steadily but slowly inside through the stretch but was only second best. MY
MITOLE was forced out a bit at the start, lacked early speed bringing up the rear, swung six wide into the stretch, was along for show outside. YO BANANA
BOY was urged from the start moving forward to take the lead, set the pace inside just off the rail, floated out a bit leaving the turn exchanging contact with a
rival at the top of the stretch, yielded. ANTONIO OF VENICE switched out heading up the backstretch, stalked from mid-division, went three wide on the
turn, came to the top of the stretch five wide and within striking distance but failed to rally. FOLLOWING A STEWARDS' INQUIRY NO ACTION WAS
TAKEN.
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